THE DATASHEET OF
DS1110S-100
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
General Description
The DS1110 delay line is an improved replacement for
the DS1010. It has ten equally spaced taps providing
delays from 5ns to 500ns. The devices are offered in a
standard 16-pin SO or 14-pin TSSOP. The DS1110 series

needs. For special requests call 972-371-4348.
D
S
1
1
1
0
10-Tap Silicon Delay Line
_____________________________________________________________________ 5
10% 10%
IN
TAP1 TAP2 TAP9 TAP10
10% 10%
Figure 1. Logic Diagram
PART TOTAL DELAY* (ns) DELAY/TAP (ns)
DS1110-50 50 5
DS1110-60 60 6
DS1110-75 75 7.5
DS1110-80 80 8
DS1110-100 100 10
DS1110-125 125 12.5
DS1110-150 150 15
DS1110-175 175 17.5
DS1110-200 200 20
DS1110-250 250 25
DS1110-300 300 30
DS1110-350 350 35
DS1110-400 400 40
DS1110-450 450 45
DS1110-500 500 50
Table 1. Part Number by Delay (tPHL, tPLH)
VILIN
OUT
0.8V

Rise and Fall Time 3ns max
Pulse Width 500ns (1µs for -500ns)
Period 1µs (2µs for -500ns)
Table 2. Test Conditions
Note: The above conditions are for test only and do not restrict
the operation of the device under other data sheet conditions.
Chip Information
TRANSISTOR COUNT: 6813
Selector Guide
PART TEMP RANGE
PIN-
PACKAGE
TOTAL
DELAY
(ns)*
DS1110E-50 -40°C to +85°C 14 TSSOP 50
DS1110E-60 -40°C to +85°C 14 TSSOP 60
DS1110E-75 -40°C to +85°C 14 TSSOP 75
DS1110E-80 -40°C to +85°C 14 TSSOP 80
DS1110E-100 -40°C to +85°C 14 TSSOP 100
DS1110E-125 -40°C to +85°C 14 TSSOP 125
DS1110E-150 -40°C to +85°C 14 TSSOP 150
DS1110E-175 -40°C to +85°C 14 TSSOP 175
DS1110E-200 -40°C to +85°C 14 TSSOP 200
DS1110E-250 -40°C to +85°C 14 TSSOP 250
DS1110E-300 -40°C to +85°C 14 TSSOP 300
DS1110E-350 -40°C to +85°C 14 TSSOP 350
DS1110E-400 -40°C to +85°C 14 TSSOP 400
DS1110E-450 -40°C to +85°C 14 TSSOP 450
DS1110E-500 -40°C to +85°C 14 TSSOP 500
PART TEMP RANGE
PIN-
PACKAGE
TOTAL
DELAY
(ns)*
DS1110S-50 -40°C to +85°C 16 SO 50
DS1110S-60 -40°C to +85°C 16 SO 60
DS1110S-75 -40°C to +85°C 16 SO 75
DS1110S-80 -40°C to +85°C 16 SO 80
DS1110S-100 -40°C to +85°C 16 SO 100
DS1110S-125 -40°C to +85°C 16 SO 125
DS1110S-150 -40°C to +85°C 16 SO 150
DS1110S-175 -40°C to +85°C 16 SO 175
DS1110S-200 -40°C to +85°C 16 SO 200
DS1110S-250 -40°C to +85°C 16 SO 250
DS1110S-300 -40°C to +85°C 16 SO 300
DS1110S-350 -40°C to +85°C 16 SO 350
DS1110S-400 -40°C to +85°C 16 SO 400
DS1110S-450 -40°C to +85°C 16 SO 450
DS1110S-500 -40°C to +85°C 16 SO 500
*Custom delays are available.
D
S
1